BARMBY MOOR PARISH COUNCIL

Clerk: Mrs. Vivien L.E. COX

Vivcox@talktalk.net
Tel: 01759 302290
Mobile: 07590043110

WAIKIKI 10 THE LAURELS BARMBY MOOR YORK

9 July 2019.

YO42 4DJ

To Members of Barmby Moor Parish Council

A Planning and Finance Meeting will be held on Thursday, 18 July 2019 at 7.30pm in the Back room of the Village Hall, Barmby Moor

- 1. Apologies:
- 2. <u>Declaration of Interest on any item to be discussed:</u>
- **3.** <u>Declaration of Acceptance of Office</u> forms to be signed by councillors who have not yet signed.
- 4. Plans:
- Land NW of 92 Barmby Road residential Development (Custom Build) (All Matters Reserved) (Ref: 19/02190/OUT).
- Enrogen, Industrial Estate Erection of Portal Frame building for the use of service, repair and refurbishment of diesel generators (Ref: 19/02243/PLF).
- Allerthorpe Golf Club Laying of private foul sewer to serve holiday park to PocklingtonTreatment Works (Ref: 19/00238/PLF) notification of meeting on the 11 July circulated to members.

Finance:

Barmby Moor Village Hall – (room hire + PlusNet) - £43.90 Roger Westmoreland – (grass cutting June) - £240.00.

Viv Cox

Clerk to Barmby Moor Parish Council